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December Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets 
 

 
The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 2.8 billion, compared to EUR 3.6 

billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 

640,287 compared to 836,235 during the past 12-month period. The average number of 

cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 318,589 compared to 352,254 during 

the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and 

Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 712 billion, compared to EUR 2 202 billion in December 

2021. 

 

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in 

DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Helsinki had 

20 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days. 

 

 

   
    Value millions in local 

currency 
No. of trades 

 

Market cap  
          billions,  

local currency 

  

   

 Average   Average   

 

   Average 
December 

past 12 
months 

Average 
December 

past 12 
months 

end of 
December 

Stockholm    17 531 21 790 427 150 555 173 9 248 

Helsinki    470 570 102 572 137 218 282 
Copenhagen 
Iceland  

   5 596 
3 197 

6 701 
4 080 

106 243 
372 

138 459 
436 

4 268 
2 402 

Baltic (Euro)    1.9 2.5 3 950 4 948 9.7 
         

 
Most traded companies Most active members in share trading 

 
 Daily turnover, 

MEUR 
 Market share by 

turnover 
 

Large Cap Dec Nov Large Cap Dec Nov 

Novo Nordisk A/S 169.9   218.7   Goldman Sachs Bank SE 11.9 % 10.2 % 
Nordea Bank Abp   93.9    100.8                Morgan Stanley Europe SE 9.9 % 13.6 % 
Atlas Copco AB   68.2     73.9 BofA Securities Europe SE 7.3 % 6.6 % 

Mid Cap   Mid Cap    

Torm plc     7.1    7.7 Nordnet AB 8.8 % 8.1 % 
BioArctic AB 6.1 10.6 Avanza Bank AB 8.4 % 9.2 % 
D/S Norden 5.9 8.9 Morgan Stanley SE 7.6 %  11.8 % 

Small Cap   Small Cap    

Sanistål A/S 5.3 0.005 Nordea Bank Abp 21.6 % 7.1 % 
Origo hf. 1.7 0.6 Nordnet Bank AB 12.4 % 16.3 % 
Net Insight AB 1.0 0.9 Avanza Bank AB 11.6 % 17.0 % 

First North   First North   

PowerCell Sweden AB 2.2 2.8 Avanza Bank AB 15.1 % 18.1 % 
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Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members 

 

 

 

 
1) Excluding 13 multiple listings. 

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings. 

3) Unique members. 

4) Unique new members. 

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market. 
6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Number of 
 

New, this 
month 

New, YTD Total No of 

Companies    

Main market 15)                   155)         6931) 

First North                      41)                 48                   5582) 

    

Bonds 
 
Warrants, 
Certificates, ETF, 
and AIF 

96 
 

 3 379                     

1 397 
 

               55 220 

5 761 
 

 20 993 

    

Equity, 
Derivatives and 
Fixed income 
Members 

04) 14) 1393) 


