

January 2, 2023

December Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 2.8 billion, compared to EUR 3.6 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 640,287 compared to 836,235 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 318,589 compared to 352,254 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 712 billion, compared to EUR 2 202 billion in December 2021.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Helsinki had 20 trading days and all other exchanges had 21 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency	
	Average December	Average past 12 months	Average December	Average past 12 months		
Stockholm	17 531	21 790	427 150	555 173	9 248	
Helsinki	470	570	102 572	137 218	282	
Copenhagen	5 596	6 701	106 243	138 459	4 268	
Iceland	3 197	4 080	372	436	2 402	
Baltic (Euro)	1.9	2.5	3 950	4 948	9.7	

Most traded companies

Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover			
	Dec	Nov	Large Cap	Dec	Nov	
Large Cap						
Novo Nordisk A/S	169.9	218.7	Goldman Sachs Bank SE	11.9 %	10.2 %	
Nordea Bank Abp	93.9	100.8	Morgan Stanley Europe SE	9.9 %	13.6 %	
Atlas Copco AB	68.2	73.9	BofA Securities Europe SE	7.3 %	6.6 %	
Mid Cap						
Torm plc	7.1	7.7	Nordnet AB	8.8 %	8.1 %	
BioArctic AB	6.1	10.6	Avanza Bank AB	8.4 %	9.2 %	
D/S Norden	5.9	8.9	Morgan Stanley SE	7.6 %	11.8 %	
Small Cap						
Sanistål A/S	5.3	0.005	Nordea Bank Abp	21.6 %	7.1 %	
Origo hf.	1.7	0.6	Nordnet Bank AB	12.4 %	16.3 %	
Net Insight AB	1.0	0.9	Avanza Bank AB	11.6 %	17.0 %	
First North						
PowerCell Sweden AB	2.2	2.8	Avanza Bank AB	15.1 %	18.1 %	

Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<u>Companies</u>			
Main market	1 ⁵⁾	15 ⁵⁾	693 ¹⁾
First North	4 ¹⁾	48	558 ²⁾
 Bonds	96	1 397	5 761
Warrants, Certificates, ETF, and AIF	3 379	55 220	20 993
Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	0 ⁴⁾	1 ⁴⁾	139 ³⁾

1) Excluding 13 multiple listings.

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings.

3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.

6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.